REQUEST FOR INFORMATION UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

Date: 19.06. 2019

From

Citizen consumer and civic Action Group, New #246 (Old #277B), TTK Road (J.J. Road), Alwarpet, Chennai – 600018

To

Public Information Officer, Executive Engineer/General, (TANGEDCO) MRT/NEDC/Ooty – 643001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information request under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Please provide the information on various services under Distribution Standards of Performance (DSOP) for the year 2016 as per the attached format.

Please find enclosed charges for Rs.10/- as the prescribed fee towards the information request. I also agree to bear additional costs, if any, as specified under the Right to Information Act for this information request.

Thanking you,

Regards

Format

| S.No. | Servicesunder DSOP | No. of Applications | No. of Applications Solved | | No. of | NI C | Aggregate |
|-------|------------------------|------------------------|--|---|---|--|---|
| | | | Processed within Time Schedule as per DSOP | Processed beyond the Time Schedule as per DSOP | Pending applications With reasons for delay | No. of applications for which compensation has been paid | amount of compensation paid as per DSOP (Rs.) |
| 1 | New Supply | | | | | | |
| 2. | Additional Load | | | | | | |
| 3. | Temporary Supply | | | | | | |
| 4. | Shifting of Service | | | | | | |
| 5. | Transfer of Service | | | | | | |

தமிழ் நாடு மின் உற்பத்தி மற்றும் பகிர்மான கழகம்

அனுப்புநர் பொறி, ப.தேவராஜ், பி.இ.. செயற் பொறியாளர் - இ-பே., நீலகிரி மின் பகிர்மான வட்டம், உதகை. G.N.Bharath Ram,
New #246(Old)#277B).
TTK Road(J.J.Road),
Alwarpet,
Chennal - 600 018

க.எண். செ.பொ /இ-பே /உ /கோ.த.அ.உ.ச /அ.எண் *945* /2019, நாள் - 24.07.2019 அய்யா,

> பொருள்: தகவல் அறியும் உரிமைச் சட்டத்தின் கீழ் திரு.எம்.பரத்ராம் சென்னை அவர்களுக்கு தகவல்கள் அனுப்புவது – தொடர்பாக

பார்வை: 1 தங்களின் கடித நாள் - 19.06.2019.

பார்வையில் கண்டுள்ள தங்களது கடிதத்தில் தகவல் அறியும் உரிமைச் சட்டத்தின் கீழ் வேண்டப்பட்ட விபரங்களுக்கு பின்வருமாறு தகவல்கள் தெரிவிக்கப்படுகிறது.

| * | | | No. of Applications Solved | | | | |
|----------|---------------------------|----------------------------|--|---|---|--|---|
| S. No | Services Under DSOP | No. of Appli cations | Processed within Time Schedule as per DSOP | Processed beyond the Time Schedule as per DSOP | No. of Pending applicatio ns With reasons for delay | No. of applications for which compensation Has been paid | Aggregate amount of compensati on paid as per DSOP (Rs.) |
| 1 | New Supply | 3215 | 2889 | 326 | , <u>.</u> | • | , |
| 2 | Additional Load | 678 | 598 | 80 | - | | • |
| 3 | Temporary Supply | 967 | 814 | 153 | • | - | • |
| 4 | Shifting of Service | 488 | 488 | • | | | • |
| 5 | Transfer of Service | | - | • | - | | |
| | Total | 5348 | 4789 | 559 | | | |

தங்கள் உண்மையுள்ள

செயற் பொறியாளர் த.நா.மி.உ.ம.ப.க, உதகை

நகல் சமாப்பித்தல் - மேற்பார்வை பொறியாளா்/ நீலகிரி மின் பகிர்மான வட்டம்/ உதகை அவர்களுக்கு தகவலுக்காக சமாப்பிக்கப்படுகிறது.

ADMS RTI